
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022578-2021 

Contract

Architectural, Engineering and Construction Software
Suite

Telford & Wrekin Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022578
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c23e  
Published 10 September 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Telford & Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Email

karen.stevens@telford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1952383307

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022578-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022578-2021
mailto:karen.stevens@telford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.telford.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://telford.g2b.info/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Architectural, Engineering and Construction Software Suite

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of Autodesk and AEC software range together with BIM 360 DESIGN
Design collaboration software

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.telford.gov.uk
http://telford.g2b.info/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Main site or place of performance

Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of Autodesk and AEC software range together with BIM 360 DESIGN
Design collaboration software.

It is an essential requirement that as part of the subscription package that technical
support is offered throughout the lifetime of the contract. It is also essential that the
supplier is a Platinum Partner of AutoDesk.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/9N55WY7952

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9N55WY7952
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9N55WY7952


Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-015050

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Man and Machine Ltd

Unit 8 Thame 40, Jane Morbey Road

Thame

OX9 3RR

/Notice/015050-2021


Page 5 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

National registration number

02417402

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=625234634

 GO Reference: GO-2021910-PRO-18887001

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Telford & Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Telephone

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=625234634


Page 6 to 6

+44 1952383998

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Telford & Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Telephone

+44 1952383998

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-09-01T01:20:40+0100
	TCPDF




